PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Orig. and Copy		RESOLUTION NO. G-1437
to Secretary	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: Gas
Director Numerical File		DATE: May 13, 1969
Alphabetical File		

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing Contract Filed Under Section X, Paragraph A of General Order No. 96-A to Deviate from Filed Tariff Schedules

WHEREAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY by Advice Letter No. 762, filed April 25, 1969, having requested authority under Section X, Paragraph A, of General Order No. 96-A, and Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code to make effective on regular statutory notice a contract executed February 10, 1969, with Castaic Clay Manufacturing Company for interruptible gas service under Schedule No. G-50 to its brick plant near Castaic, California, and

WHEREAS: Said contract deviates from the filed tariff schedules with respect to waiving standby requirements specified in Special Condition 2 of Schedule No. G-50 for gas used as a fuel in Castaic Clay's scove kilns, and

WHEREAS: Castaic Clay Manufacturing Company states that during periods of interruption (1) no damage to the equipment or the product will occur, (2) no employees will be laid off as a direct result of the interruption, and (3) normal product deliveries can be made from storage facilities; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code to carry out the terms and conditions of this contract.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said contract be marked to show that it was authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1437.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 13th day of May , 1969, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

WILLIAM SYMONS. IR. President A. W. GATOV. FITTO P. MORRISSEY, J. P. VUKASIN, JR., THOMAS MORAN,

Commissioners

Secretary